

CITY OF CREEDMOOR

P.O. Box 765 111 Masonic Street Creedmoor, NC 27522 WWW.cityofcreedmoor.org (919) 528-3332 MAYOR

ROBERT V. WHEELER

CITY MANAGER

MICHAEL O. TURNER

COMMISSIONERS

EMMA ALBRIGHT EDWARD GLEASON GEORGANA KICINSKI ROBERT WAY ARCHER WILKINS

Proclamation

Recognizing Shawnti Jackson for her Accomplishments and Breaking the National High School 300m Record

Whereas: Shawnti Jackson is a Senior at South Granville High School; and

Whereas: Shawnti is currently ranked #1 in the Nation in the high school 55meter Dash;

and

Whereas: At the Virginia Showcase Meet recently, Shawnti broke the National High School

300meter record previously held by Olympian Sydney McLaughlin; and

Whereas: At the Melrose Games in NYC, Shawnti was the only high school student

participating in the finals of the 60m Dash, running against Olympic and Pro Athletes, finishing 3rd in the field and breaking the National High School 60meter

record; and

Whereas: Shawnti won the Bronze Medal in the 100meter Dash at the U20 World Games

last year and was part of the USA 4x400meter Gold Medal Relay Team; and

Whereas: Shawnti is currently committed to attend the University of Arkansas in the Fall to

run track; and

Row Therefore: Be it proclaimed that as Mayor, on behalf of the City of Creedmoor, I am

pleased and proud to honor this outstanding student-athlete for her commitment to sports and to education and for being a fine example of American Youth. We are honored to present this Proclamation recognizing

Shawnti Jackson.

ATTEST:

Robert V. Wheeler, Mayor, City of Creedmoor

Froher W. Whules

Barbara Rouse, City Clerk